03-18-2003 COV

GNMENT OR CORDING

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

2.

Please record the attached original document:

1. Name(s) of conveying party(s):

Name and address of receiving party:

3.17.03

CPSI, Inc.

dba NeoVac Corporation

N.V. Bekaert S.A. Bekaertstraat 2 8550 Zwevegem, Belgium

3. Nature of conveyance:

> M Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date(s):

David Best - Feb. 18, 2003 Martin Vandekerkhove - Feb. 20, 2003

4. Application number:

Registration number:

75/467,069, filed April 13, 1998 2,341,849, issued April 11, 2000

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the declaration for the application being filed is:

Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning documents should be mailed:

03/18/2003 LNUELLER 00000068 75467069

01 FC:8521

40.00 B

Total number of applications and registrations involved:

Heather M. Barnes, Esq. **BROUSE MCDOWELL 500 First National Tower** 106 S. Main Street Akron, Ohio 44308-1471

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0462

7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h): \$40.4		
Assign	ument is enclos		\$40.00, which includes the fee for recording the
record	ing fee.	Please charge deposit acco	ount 501210 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the
8. Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 501210.			
9.	Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
			Respectfully submitted,
			BROUSE MCDOWELL
Date	March	12003	Heather M. Barnes, Esq. Reg. No. 44,022
Teleph Fax No	one No.:	(330) 535-5711 (330) 253-8601	500 First National Tower 106 S. Main Street Akron, Ohio 44308-1471

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

2

#522067 v1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

By, CPSI, Inc., dba NeoVac Corporation, a Delaware corporation and owner of the mark listed herein, having its principal place of business at 980-B Airway Ct., Santa Rosa, California 95403 ("Assignor"), to N.V. Bekaert S.A., a Belgium corporation, having its principal place of business at Bekaertstraat 2, 8550 Zwevegem, Belgium ("Assignee") entered into and consummated a certain Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2001 (the "Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest including federal, state, and common law rights, of Assignor of in and to the Trademark Registration No. 2,341,849, registered April 11, 2000, listed herein below and any corresponding foreign registration or application (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark"):

NEOVAC

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are desirous having the effective date of this trademark assignment to be retroactively effective from at least June 29, 2001;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made and all rights to sue and collect damages for infringement whether occurring before or after the effective date.

Dated this 18th day of February, 2003.

CPSI, Inc.

By: Nunc pro tunc
Name: David Best
Title: Chief Findweige OFFICER
Date: 2-18-03

STATE OF OHIO) SS: COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On this 18th day of FEBRUARY, 2003, personally appeared before me David Best, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public: Janeta Westone

Commission expires: 1-18-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0464 And

Name: Martin Vandekerkhove

Title: CONTROLLER

Date: 2/20/2003

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS:

COUNTY OF SAN DINGO)

TINA MEDUGNO Commission # 1306950 Notary Public - California San Diego County ly Comm. Expires Jun 2, 2005

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

On this 1 day of 1, 2003, personally appeared before me Martin Vandekerkhove, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public: Wa Wedgy Commission expires: 06/02/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0465